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The 2w industry started on a relatively softer note versus expectations, impacted by lower 

domestic dispatches. However, strong export performance reported by the OEMs came in as a big 

positive as it supported the overall volumes. Jun’25 marked a recovery in sales, with the segment 

posting a low double digit yoy growth (excluding HMSI volumes). In PVs, M&M continued to 

outperform its peers with its SUV dominant portfolio, however, Maruti and Tata Motors reported 

weak dispatches. The tractor industry reported strong high single digit growth which was 

supported by timely monsoon onset and improved sowing conditions. CV volumes remained 

weak; however, we expect flat to low single digit growth in FY26E driven by the growth in the bus 

segment. From our coverage of auto ancillaries, we are positive on SJS Enterprises (diversified 

play) and Happy Forgings (diversified) but advise accumulate on dips for FIEM Industries (2w 

dominant), ASK Automotive (2w dominant) and Pricol (partially diversified). Remain watchful on 

Sundram Fasteners. 

▪ SJS Enterprises: We have factored in 10% yoy revenue growth for 1QFY26 at Rs2.07bn, 
primarily driven by (i) the addition of Hero as a client (dispatches present for part of the quarter) 
which is expected to drive the standalone performance, and (ii) premiumization trend. Weak 
dispatches by Tata Motors and Maruti are likely to weigh on subsidiary performance; however, 
this is expected to be partially offset by its presence in fast-growing Mahindra. Margins are 
expected to largely remain stable at 25.5%. Effectively, PAT is expected to grow by 10% yoy.  
Going forward, we expect the outperformance trend to sustain, supported by the ramp-up in 
dispatches to Hero, commencement of export orders, and premiumization. 

▪ Fiem Industries: Fiem is set to deliver a strong 14% yoy revenue growth at Rs6.58bn in Q1FY26, 
with EBITDA margins at 13.4%. PAT is expected to increase by 14.5% yoy. Fiem’s limited 
exposure to the relatively underperforming Hero, coupled with (i) its strong revenue share from 
fast-growing OEMs such as TVS and Royal Enfield, and (ii) stable performers like Honda and 
Suzuki, is expected to augur well for the company’s performance. We expect an 
outperformance of approx. 5% on account of shift to LED lighting. The shift towards LED 
technology is progressing strongly for FIEM, with the share of LED lighting increasing from 40% 
of lighting revenue in FY21 to 64% in 4QFY25. This growth trajectory is expected to continue, 
supported by a robust order book, which is predominantly LED-focused.   

▪ ASK Automotive: We have estimated the revenue to grow at 4% yoy at Rs8.96bn, (+13% yoy 
on excluding wheels assembly business). While we expect the braking business revenues to 
grow slightly ahead of the industry on account of improved aftermarket performance, the 
aluminium lightweighting business is expected to clock growth of +20% on yoy basis. On the 
margins front, we have factored in expansion of 50bps qoq due to ramp down of wheels 
assembly business. Developments on the alloy wheels testing remains a monitorable for the 
quarter. Effectively, we have built in PAT growth of 13.5% yoy for 1QFY26 at Rs645mn. 

▪ Pricol: We expect revenue to grow by 44% yoy primarily due to consolidation effect of SACL 
acquisition. We have projected the standalone business to grow by 10% yoy due to strong 
performance in the clusters business (incl. premiumization growth), partially offset by weak 
growth posted by Tata Motors which is a significant PV customer and slow growing CV and off-
highway segments. We expect 80-100bps qoq margin expansion in the standalone business. 
Export and ACFMS segment performance is expected to remain muted. Going forward we 
expect that premiumization in 2w clusters can continue contributing 6% incremental growth 
over the underlying industry growth and new customer addition can accelerate this growth. 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 
SJS Enterprises (Rating: BUY) 

CMP/TP (Rs) 1270/1430  

Upside 13%  

      

Fiem Industries (Rating: BUY) 

CMP/TP (Rs) 1920/2080 

Upside 8%  

      

ASK Automotive (Rating: BUY) 

CMP/TP (Rs) 516/550 

Upside 7%  

      

Pricol (Rating: Accumulate) 

CMP/TP (Rs)  457/490 

Upside 7%  

      

Happy Forgings (Rating: Accumulate) 

CMP/TP (Rs)  941/1160 

Upside 13%  

 

Sundram Fasteners (Rating: HOLD) 

CMP/TP (Rs) 1032/970 

Upside -6%  

 

Landmark Cars (Rating: BUY) 

CMP/TP (Rs) 511/630 

Upside 23%  

 

 

Mayur Uniquoters (Rating: BUY) 

CMP/TP (Rs) 569/785 

Upside 38% 
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▪ Happy Forgings (HFL): We expect an 8.7% yoy growth in revenues for HFL in 1QFY26 driven by pickup in domestic tractor 
production along with support from new orders like crankshaft for PV, SUV axle seat and steering knuckles to the US and strong 
traction in Industrial segment. The 25MW captive solar power plant commissioned in Jun’25 should further aid the already 
strong margins. No pickup in CV production will continue to restrict growth for HFL. However, we remain positive on the new 
product addition and diversification thesis at HFL and expect strong outperformance once the end user industries turn 
favourable. The heavy forging capex should provide inroads into new industries with strong margins. 

▪ Sundram Fasteners (SFL): We expect the sluggish performance of SFL to continue for another quarter due to the weak demand 
in the underlying industries like CV and PV in both the domestic and export geographies. On the export front, SFL has large 
exposure on Class 8 truck in the US, which has seen lacklustre demand in 1QFY26. Some traction in non-auto segment i.e. 
tractor and wind energy are expected to keep the revenue afloat. The push back and slow ramp up of the American EV order 
due to the tariff led uncertainty is another reason for tepid growth in 1QFY26. 
 

▪ Landmark Cars: We expect the company to witness a strong recovery in topline performance, with Proforma revenue estimated 
at Rs. 16bn, translating into a robust YoY growth of 34% YoY. The improvement is likely to be driven by the ramp-up of new 
stores opened over the past year, which are expected to start contributing meaningfully. While gross margins may not fully 
revert to historical levels, we anticipate a sequential recovery trend supported by better operating leverage. Backed by the 
topline growth and continued focus on cost optimization, we estimate EBITDA and PAT to grow by 38% and 188% YoY, 
respectively. 

 
▪ Mayur Uniquoters: We expect the company to report revenue growth of 8% YoY, driven by a recovery in the domestic market 

and aided by a favourable base. The export segment, which contributes approximately 38% of total sales, typically witnesses 
stronger momentum in the second half. However, current demand remains subdued due to ongoing uncertainty around tariff-
related issues. That said, the BMW South Africa order continues to ramp up steadily, providing medium-term visibility. On the 
margin front, we anticipate a 22 bps YoY expansion to 22.8%, supported by softer raw material prices. As a result, EBITDA and 
PAT are projected to grow by 9% and 6% YoY, respectively. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Company Market Cap (Rs mn) CMP (Rs) 
EPS (Rs) P/E (x) EV/EBITDA (x) 

FY25A FY26E FY27E FY25A FY26E FY27E FY25A FY26E FY27E 

SJS Enterprises 39,784 1270 37.6 42.6 51.1 24.6 29.8 24.9 14.4 17.1 14.1 

Fiem Industries 50,534 1,920 76.1 90.1 103.7 21.0 21.3 18.5 12.2 12.6 10.6 

ASK Automotive 1,01,726 516 12.6 15.6 19.4 32.1 33.1 26.7 19.3 20.4 16.3 

Pricol 55,700 457 13.7 17.4 19.5 34.7 26.2 23.4 18.6 14.3 12.2 

Sundram Fasteners 2,16,820 1032 25.7 27.4 32.4 46.8 37.7 31.8 27.5 21.6 18.8 

Happy Forgings 89,813 953 28.4 30.5 33.2 28.3 30.8  28.4  18.8 19.8  17.3  

Mayur Uniquoters Ltd  25,018   569   34.0   38.1   43.5   16.8   15.0   13.1   12.1   10.2   8.5  

Landmark Cars 20,252 511 4.3 15.6 25.2 118.8 32.7 20.2 11.4 8.2 6.5 

Source: Company, MNCL Research Estimates 
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Financials and Quarterly Estimates 

Exhibit 3: Consolidated Financials 

Source: Company, MNCL Research 

 

Exhibit 4: Quarterly Estimates 
SJS Enterprises           

Particulars 1QFY26E 1QFY25 yoy % 4QFY25 qoq % 

Revenues (Rs mn)         2,075          1,886  10%         2,005  3% 

EBITDA (Rs mn)            529             491  8%            510  4% 

PAT (Rs mn)            306             278  10%            334  -8% 

            

EBITDA margin (%) 25.5 26.1 (55) bps           25.4  6 bps 

PAT margin (%) 14.7 14.8 (2) bps           16.7  (192) bps 
      

Fiem Industries           

Particulars 1QFY26E 1QFY25 yoy % 4QFY25 qoq % 

Revenues (Rs mn)       6,584         5,777  14%       6,394  3% 

EBITDA (Rs mn)          884            786  13%          854  4% 

PAT (Rs mn)          560            489  15%          551  2% 

            

EBITDA margin (%) 13.4 13.6 (16) bps 13.4 8 bps 

PAT margin (%)         8.5           8.4  4 bps         8.6  (12) bps 

      
ASK Automotive           

Particulars 1QFY26E 1QFY25 yoy % 4QFY25 qoq % 

Revenues (Rs mn)              8,967               8,622  4%              8,497  6% 

EBITDA (Rs mn)              1,139               1,006  13%              1,038  10% 

PAT (Rs mn)                 645                  568  14%                 576  12% 

            

EBITDA margin (%) 12.7 11.7 103 bps 12.2 48 bps 

PAT margin (%) 7.2 6.6 60 bps 6.8 41 bps 

Source: Company, MNCL Research estimates  

 

 

 

Company 
Revenue (Rs mn) EBITDA (Rs mn) PAT (Rs mn) ROE (%) 

FY25A FY26E FY27E FY25A FY26E FY27E FY25A FY26E FY27E FY25A FY26E FY27E 

SJS Enterprises 7,605 8,926 10,295 1,954 2,276 2,646 1,178 1,333 1,600 18.8% 17.7% 17.9% 

Fiem Industries 24,222 28,429 32,721 3,207 3,778 4,424 2,372 2,729 3,018 20.9% 21.3% 21.0% 

ASK Automotive 36,008 40,330 47,546 4,319 5,203 6,466 2,476 3,073 3,815 26.6% 25.7% 24.8% 

Pricol 26,919 37,927 42,671 3,129 4,055 4,688 1,670 2,125 2,377 17.9% 18.9% 17.6% 

Sundram Fasteners 59,554 63,055 70,212 9441 10204 11454 5391 5754 6813 14.1% 13.7% 14.5% 

Happy Forgings 14,089 15,633 17,958 4,067 4,572 5,274 2,674 2,878 3,126 14.5% 13.6% 13.2% 

Mayur Uniquoters Ltd 8,801 9,805 11,094 1,911 2,186 2,489 1,493 1,673 1,912 16.4% 16.3% 16.1% 

Landmark Cars 40,255 49,033 58,534 2,216 3,006 3,688 173 630 1,017 3.2% 11.0% 16.3% 
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Sundram Fasteners           

Particulars 1QFY26E 1QFY25 yoy % 4QFY25 qoq % 

Revenues (Rs mn)                          15,726           14,977  5%          15,306  3% 

EBITDA (Rs mn)                            2,360             2,472  -5%            2,247  5% 

PAT (Rs mn)                            1,297             1,418  -9%            1,244  4% 

            

EBITDA margin (%) 15.0 16.5 (150)bps 14.7 32 bps 

PAT margin (%) 8.2 9.5 (122)bps 8.1 12 bps 

 

Mayur Uniquoters Ltd           

Particulars 1QFY26E 1QFY25 yoy % 4QFY25 qoq % 

Revenues (Rs mn)  2,302   2,132  8.0%  2,506  -8.1% 

EBITDA (Rs mn)  525   482  9.1%  530  -0.9% 

PAT (Rs mn)  398   374  6.4%  415  -4.2% 

            

EBITDA margin (%) 22.8 22.6 22bps 21.2 166bps 

PAT margin (%) 17.3 17.5 (26)bps 16.6 71bps  
      

Landmark Cars Ltd           

Particulars 1QFY26E 1QFY25 yoy % 4QFY25 qoq % 

Revenues (Rs mn)  11,200   8,320  34.6%  10,912  2.6% 

EBITDA (Rs mn)  671   485  38.4%  547  22.8% 

PAT (Rs mn)  99   34  188.3%  18  466.7% 

            

EBITDA margin (%) 6.0 5.8 16bps  5.0 98bps 

PAT margin (%) 0.9 0.4 47bps 0.2 73bps 

Source: Company, MNCL Research estimates 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Pricol           

Particulars 1QFY26E 1QFY25 yoy % 4QFY25 qoq % 

Revenues (Rs mn)        8,927         6,199  44%        7,694  16% 

EBITDA (Rs mn)           931            805  16%           801  16% 

PAT (Rs mn)           469            456  3%           349  34% 

            

EBITDA margin (%) 10.4 13.0 (256)bps 10.4 2 bps 

PAT margin (%) 5.3 7.3 (210)bps 4.5 71 bps 

      
Happy Forgings           

Particulars 1QFY26E 1QFY25 yoy % 4QFY25 qoq % 

Revenues (Rs mn)          3,710           3,415  9%          3,520  5% 

EBITDA (Rs mn)          1,072              976  10%          1,023  5% 

PAT (Rs mn)             666              638  4%             676  -2% 

            

EBITDA margin (%) 28.9 28.6 30 bps 29.1 (17) bps 

PAT margin (%) 18.0 18.7 (73) bps 19.2 (126) bps 
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Disclaimer: Monarch Networth Capital Limited (```MNC`L or "Research Entity") is regulated by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") and is licensed to 

carry on the business of broking, depository services and related activities. The business of MNCL and its associates are organized around broad business activities 

relating to broking, Commodities, Merchant Banking, AIF, and distribution of mutual funds and insurance products through its group companies. There were no 

instances of non-compliance by MNCL on any matter related to the capital markets, resulting in significant and material disciplinary action during the last three 

years. This research report has been prepared and distributed MNCL in the capacity of a Research Analyst as per Regulation 22(1) of SEBI (Research Analysts) 

Regulations 2014 having SEBI Registration No. INH000000644. 

Broking services offered by Monarch Networth Capital Limited under SEBI Registration No.: INZ000008037 (Member of NSE, BSE, MCX and NCDEX). MNCL CIN: 

L65920GJ1993PLC120014. Research services offered by MNCL under SEBI Registration No. INH 000000644. Depository participant with  SEBI registration no: IN-DP-

278-2016 and  NSDL DP id  no   IN303052 and Depository participant and CDS: DP ID 1 12035000.The Investor grievance resolution team: 022-30641600 and Toll 

Free No. 1800 22 0223.; Email ID: grievances@mnclgroup.com  Name of the Compliance Officer for Trading & DP Mr Nikhil Parikh Email IDs: 

compliance@mnclgroup.com, 

This report does not constitute an offer or solicitation for the purchase or sale of any financial instrument or as an official confirmation of any transaction. The 

information contained herein is from publicly available data or other sources believed to be reliable. This report is provided for assistance only and is not intended 

to be and must not alone be taken as the basis for an investment decision. The user assumes the entire risk of any use made of this information. Each recipient of 

this report should make such investigation as it deems necessary to arrive at an independent evaluation of an investment in the securities of companies referred to 

in this document (including the merits and risks involved), and should consult his own advisors to determine the merits and risks of such investment. The 

investment discussed or views expressed may not be suitable for all investors. 

This information is strictly confidential and is being furnished to you solely for your information. This information should not be reproduced or redistributed or 

passed on directly or indirectly in any form to any other person or published, copied, in whole or in part, for any purpose. This report is not directed or intended for 

distribution to, or use by, any peers on or entity who is a citizen or resident of or located in any locality, state, country or other jurisdiction, where such 

distribution, publication, availability or use would be contrary to law, regulation or which would subject MNCL and associates / group companies to any registration 

or licensing requirements within such jurisdiction. The distribution of this report in certain jurisdictions may be restricted by law, and persons in whose possession 

this report comes, should observe, any such restrictions. The information given in this report is as of the date of this report and there can be no assurance that 

future results or events will be consistent with this information. This information is subject to change without any prior notice. MNCL reserves the right to make 

modifications and alterations to this statement as may be required from time to time. MNCL or any of its associates / group companies shall not be in any way 

responsible for any loss or damage that may arise to any person from any inadvertent error in the information contained in this report. MNCL is committed to 

providing independent and transparent recommendation to its clients. Neither MNCL nor any of its associates, group companies, directors, employees, agents or 

representatives shall be liable for any damages whether direct, indirect, special or consequential including loss of revenue or lost profits that may arise from or in 

connection with the use of the information. Our proprietary trading and investment businesses may make investment decisions that are inconsistent with the 

recommendations expressed herein. Past performance is not necessarily a guide to future performance. The disclosures of interest statements incorporated in this 

report are provided solely to enhance the transparency and should not be treated as endorsement of the views expressed in the report. The information provided 

in these reports remains, unless otherwise stated, the copyright of MNCL. All layout, design, original artwork, concepts and other Intellectual Properties, remains 

the property and copyright of MNCL and may not be used in any form or for any purpose whatsoever by any party without the express written permission of the 

copyright holders. 

Research data and reports published/ emailed/ text messaged via Short Messaging Services, Online Messengers, WhatsApp etc./transmitted through mobile 

application/s, including but not limited to FLIP™, Video Widget, telephony networks, print or electronic media and or those made available/uploaded on social 

networking sites (e.g. Facebook, Twitter, LinkedIn etc.) by MNCL or those recommendation or offers or opinions concerning securities or public offer which are 

expressed as and during the course of “Public Appearance” are for informational purposes only. The reports are provided for assistance and are not intended to be 

and must not alone be taken as the basis for an investment decision. The user assumes the entire risk of any use made of this information. Though disseminated to 

clients simultaneously, not all clients may receive the reports at the same time. MNCL will not treat recipients as clients by virtue of their receiving this report. 

The reports are not for public distribution. Reproduction or dissemination, directly or indirectly, of research data and reports of MNCL in any form is prohibited 

except with the written permission of MNCL. Persons into whose possession the reports may come are required to observe these restrictions.  

MNCL shall not be liable for any delay or any other interruption which may occur in presenting the data due to any reason including network (Internet) reasons or 

snags in the system, breakdown of the system or any other equipment, server breakdown, maintenance shutdown, breakdown of communication services or 

inability of the MNCL to present the data. In no event shall MNCL be liable for any damages, including without limitation direct or indirect, special, incidental, or 

consequential damages, losses or expenses arising in connection with the data presented by the MNCL through this report. We offer our research services to 

clients as well as our prospects. Though this report is disseminated to all the customers s simultaneously, not all customers may receive this report at the same 

time. We will not treat recipients as customers by virtue of their receiving this report. 

MNCL and its associates group companies , officer, directors, and employees, research analyst (including relatives ) may: (a) from time to time, have long or short 

positions in, and buy or sell the securities thereof, of company(ies), mentioned herein or (b) be engaged in any other transaction involving such securities and earn 

brokerage or other compensation in the financial instruments of the subject company/company(ies) discussed herein or act as advisor or lender/borrower to such 

company(ies) or have other potential/material conflict of interest with respect to any recommendation and related information and opinions at the time of 

publication of research report or at the time of public appearance. MNCL may have proprietary long/short position in the above-mentioned scrip(s) and therefore 

should be considered as interested. The views provided herein are general in nature and do not consider risk appetite or investment objective of any particular 

investor; readers are requested to take independent professional advice before investing. This should not be construed as invitation or solicitation to do business 

with MNCL.  

The recommendations in the reports are based on 12-month horizon, unless otherwise specified. The investment ratings are on absolute positive/negative return 

basis. It is possible that due to volatile price fluctuation in the near to medium term, there could be a temporary mismatch to rating. For reasons of 

valuations/return/lack of clarity/event we may revisit rating at appropriate time. The stocks always carry the risk of being upgraded to buy or downgraded to a 

hold, reduce or sell. The opinions expressed in the reports are subject to change but we have no obligation to tell our clients when our opinions or 

recommendations change. The reports are non-inclusive and do not consider all the information that the recipients may consider material to investments. The 

reports are issued by MNCL without any liability/undertaking/commitment on the part of itself or any of its entities. 
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Recipients of the research reports should assume that entities of MNCL may receive commission, brokerage, fees or other compensation from the company or 

companies that are the subject of the reports. We and our affiliates, officers, directors, and employees, including persons involved in the preparation or issuance of 

reports/data/material, may, from time to time have 'long' or 'short' positions in, act as principal in, and buy or sell the securities thereof of companies mentioned 

therein or be engaged in any other transaction involving such securities and earn brokerage or other compensation or act as market maker in the financial 

instruments of the company/ies discussed therein or act as advisor or lender/borrower to such company/ies or have other potential conflicts of interests with 

respect to any recommendation and related information and opinions. 

 

We further undertake that 

Research analyst has served as an officer, director or employee of subject Company:                    No 

MNCL has financial interest in the subject companies:                                                                           No  

MNCL’s Associates may have actual / beneficial ownership of 1% or more securities of the subject company at the end of the month immediately preceding the 

date of publication of  research report. Research analyst or his/her relative has actual/beneficial ownership of 1% or more securities of the subject company at the 

end of the month immediately preceding the date of publication of research report:                                 No  

MNCL may have actual/ beneficial ownership of 1% or more securities of the subject company at the end of the month immediately preceding the date of 

publication of research report:                                              No                     

Subject company may have been client during twelve months preceding the date of distribution of the research report.       No  

There were no instances of non-compliance by MNCL on any matter related to the capital markets, resulting in significant and material disciplinary action during 

the last three years.  
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Analyst holding in stock: No  

Registration granted by SEBI, and certification from NISM for our Research Analysts in no way guarantee 

performance of the intermediary or provide any assurance of returns to investors. 

 

Investment in securities market are subject to market risks. Read all the related documents carefully before 

investing. 

Key to MNCL Investment Rankings  

Buy: Upside by >15%, Accumulate: Upside by 5% to 15%, Hold: Downside/Upside by -5% to +5%, Reduce: Downside by 5% to 15%, Sell: Downside by >15%  

 

Monarch Networth Capital Ltd. (www.mnclgroup.com)  

Office: - Unit No. 803-804A, 8th Floor, X-Change Plaza, Block No. 53, Zone 5, Road- 5E, Gift City, Gandhinagar -382355, Gujarat 

For U.S. persons only: This research report is a product of Monarch Networth Capital Ltd (MNCL), under Marco Polo Securities 15a-6 chaperone service, which is 

the employer of the research analyst(s) who has prepared the research report. The research analyst(s) preparing the research report is/are resident outside the 

United States (U.S.) and are not associated persons of any U.S. regulated broker-dealer and therefore the analyst(s) is/are not subject to supervision by a U.S. broker-

dealer, and is/are not required to satisfy the regulatory licensing requirements of FINRA or required to otherwise comply with U.S. rules or regulations regarding, 

among other things, communications with a subject company, public appearances and trading securities held by a research analyst account. 

 

Research reports are intended for distribution only to "Major Institutional Investors" as defined by Rule 15a-6(b)(4) of the U.S. Securities and Exchange Act, 1934 (the 

Exchange Act) and interpretations thereof by U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC) in reliance on Rule 15a-6(a)(2). If the recipient of this report is not a 

Major Institutional Investor as specified above, then it should not act upon this report and return the same to the sender. Further, this report may not be copied, 

duplicated and/or transmitted onward to any U.S. person, which is not the Major Institutional Investor. In reliance on the exemption from registration provided by 

Rule 15a-6 of the Exchange Act and interpretations thereof by the SEC in order to conduct certain business with Major Institutional Investors, MNCL has entered into 

a chaperoning agreement with a U.S. registered broker-dealer, Marco Polo Securities Inc. ("Marco Polo"). 

0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

1400

1600

07-Jul-24 07-Jan-25 07-Jul-25

Sundram Fasteners Share Price

0.00

100.00

200.00

300.00

400.00

500.00

600.00

700.00

800.00

08
-J

u
l-

24

29
-J

u
l-

24

19
-A

u
g-

24

09
-S

ep
-2

4

30
-S

ep
-2

4

21
-O

ct
-2

4

11
-N

o
v-

24

02
-D

ec
-2

4

23
-D

ec
-2

4

13
-J

an
-2

5

03
-F

eb
-2

5

24
-F

eb
-2

5

17
-M

ar
-2

5

07
-A

p
r-

25

28
-A

p
r-

25

19
-M

ay
-2

5

09
-J

u
n

-2
5

30
-J

u
n

-2
5

Landmark Cars Ltd.

0.00

100.00

200.00

300.00

400.00

500.00

600.00

700.00

800.00

08
-J

u
l-

24

29
-J

u
l-

24

19
-A

u
g-

24

09
-S

ep
-2

4

30
-S

ep
-2

4

21
-O

ct
-2

4

11
-N

o
v-

24

02
-D

ec
-2

4

23
-D

ec
-2

4

13
-J

an
-2

5

03
-F

eb
-2

5

24
-F

eb
-2

5

17
-M

ar
-2

5

07
-A

p
r-

25

28
-A

p
r-

25

19
-M

ay
-2

5

09
-J

u
n

-2
5

30
-J

u
n

-2
5

Mayur Uniquoters Ltd.

0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

1400

07-Jul-24 07-Jan-25 07-Jul-25

Happy Forgings Share Price



 

 

 

8 Q1FY26 Preview 

MNCL Research is also available on Bloomberg and Thomson Reuters Sector Update 

Transactions in securities discussed in this research report should be affected through Marco Polo or another U.S. registered broker dealer. 

 


